



Incident at Tata Steel Europe's Port Talbot Plant this morning (April 26, 2019)

Statement

At 03:37 today (UK time), an incident happened at our Port Talbot site in UK due to spillage of hot metal. This led to explosion and a break out of fire.

All emergency services immediately swung into action. All fires have now been extinguished. Two of our employees sustained minor injuries and all employees have been accounted for. All the necessary assistance and medical care is being provided to ensure quick recovery.

Investigations are underway to assess the damage and the potential impact.